

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(Incomplete) MA No. 6515/2019

Shaloo Devi

...Appellant(s)

Through: - None

v/s

Thoru Ram

... Respondent(s)

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. The present appeal was filed by the appellant on 05.11.2019. The appeal being not in conformity with the J&K High Court Rules, 1999, the Registry raised objections on 06.11.2019. Thereafter neither appellant nor her counsel took any steps to remove the objections and refile the appeal.
2. In terms of Rule 88 of the J&K High Court Rules, 1999, 10 days' time is provided for removal of objections. On failure, the matter is to be listed before the Court. It is how the matter has been placed before the Court. It was duly notified in Advance Cause List. When the matter was taken up none appeared for the appellant.
3. Apparently, the appellant/her counsel is not interested to pursue the matter any further, hence the file be consigned to record.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
16.12.2019
Bir

Whether the order is speaking:	Yes
Whether the order is reportable:	Yes/No