

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 7975/2025 &
CM No. 7976/2025 in
MA No. 6515/2019**

Shaloo Devi

.....Applicant/Appellant

Through: Mr. Nirmal, K. Kotwal, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Surbhi Kotwal, Advocate

Vs

Thoru Ram

.....Non-applicant/Respondent

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE
ORDER
(22.12.2025)**

CM No. 7975/2025 & CM No. 7976/2025

- 01.** On the face of it, the proceedings initiated by the applicant/appellant for seeking restoration of **Miscellaneous Appeal No. 6515/2019** seems to be a far-fetched expectation but, nevertheless, Mr. Nirmal K. Kotwal, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Surbhi Kotwal, learned Advocate seeks indulgence of this Court to grant time to seek confirmation as to whether the matter in lis, before the court of learned Principal District Judge, Jammu in which the impugned order dated **29.08.2019** had come to be passed, is still surviving or not.

**CM No. 7975/2025 &
CM No. 7976/2025 in
MA No. 6515/2019**

- 02.** Let requisite be reported to this Court on the next date of hearing.
- 03.** List on **29.12.2025**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
22.12.2025
SUNIL**

