

Supplementary List-I
Serial Nos. 166 & 167

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 7975/2025
CM No. 7976/2025 In
MA No. 6515/2019

Shaloo Devi

.....Applicant/Appellant

Through: None.

Vs

Thoru Ram

.....Non-applicant/Respondent

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(29.12.2025)

- 01.** Nemo for the applicant.
- 02.** Await appearance of the learned counsel for the applicant.
- 03.** Adjourned.
- 04.** List again on **28.01.2026**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
29.12.2025
Bunty