

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 7975/2025  
CM No. 7976/2025 in  
MA No. 6515/2019**

**Shaloo Devi**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Advocate.

**vs**

**Thoru Ram**

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(31.01.2026)**

Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that the matter be adjourned, as he has been recently been engaged in the matter and instructed to move an application for withdrawal of the appeal.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **16.02.2026**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
31.01.2026  
Renu