

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

CM Nos.7975/2025 & 7976/2025 in
MA No.6515/2019

Shaloo Devi

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Adv.

V/s

Thoru Ram

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

16.02.2026

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks further time for filing
application of withdrawal of the main appeal. Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **02.03.2026**.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
16.02.2026
Surinder