

Serial No. 12
& 13

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND
LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 7975/2025
&
CM No. 7976/2025 in
MA No. 6515/2019**

Shaloo Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajveer Singh Isher, Adv. vice
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Thoru Ram

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(23.03.2026)**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks short adjournment to lay a motion
for withdrawal of the application.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **01.04.2026**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
23.03.2026
Tarun/PS