

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 7975/2025 &
CM No. 7976/2025 in
MA No. 6515/2019**

Shaloo Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Thoru Ram

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(01.04.2026)**

CM No. 7975/2025 & CM No. 7976/2025

On the last date of hearing, Mr. Rajveer Singh Isher, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate had sought adjournment to lay a motion for withdrawal of the applications, however, neither the application has been moved nor there is any representation on behalf of the applicant.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned, awaiting appearance on behalf of the applicant.

List both the applications on **07.04.2026**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
01.04.2026
Tarun/PS