

Sr. Nos. 03 & 04

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case:-CM Nos. 7975/2025 &
7976/2025 in
MA No. 6515/2019**

Shaloo Devi

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Thoru Ram

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

**ORDER
07.04.2026**

Present none.

Adjourned.

List again on **20.04.2026.**

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
07.04.2026
*Ram Krishan***