

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 7975/2025 &
CM No. 7976/2025 in
MA No. 6515/2019

Shaloo Devi

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajveer Singh Isher, Advocate.

v/s

Thoru Ram

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.04.2026

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks withdrawal of CM No. 7975/2025 and CM No. 7976/2025, with the liberty to file fresh restoration application.

Ordered accordingly.

सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
20.04.2026
Raj Kumar